
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Sesame Peanuts in Jar 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Supplier Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Ingredients PEANUTS (61%), Sugar, SESAME Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight

Instructions for use Eat as a snack anytime

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2240

Fat 31.9

Carbohydrate 40.7

Fibre 3.6

Energy (kcal) 541

of which saturates 5.8

of which sugars 28.8

Protein 21

Salt 0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Apricot & Apple Chutney 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, 
Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, 
Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Ingredients Onions, apples 20%, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), sugar, apricots dried 10%
(in rice flour) (SULPHITES), raisins (in sunflower oil), demerara sugar, spices, salt, 
acidity regulator: citric acid.  May contain apricot stones.  This product contains malt 
vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN.  Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that 
once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we 
have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm 
required to make the product ‘GLUTEN free’.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 581

Fat 0.3

Carbohydrate 31.3

Fibre 2.0

Energy (kcal) 137

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 30.0

Protein 1.3

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Ground Coffee in Kraft Bag with 
Orange Label 113g

Manufacturer's Name and Address EDINBURGH TEA & COFFEE COMPANY, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD,  
EDINBURGH, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA

Supplier Name and Address EDINBURGH TEA & COFFEE COMPANY, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD,  
EDINBURGH, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA

Ingredients Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Keep in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Cafetiere – 1. Boil the water and warm jug. 2. Spoon coffee into the jug allowing one heaped 
dessert spoon (7g) per cup required. 3. Pour in water and stir. 4. Allow to stand for 3-5 minutes 
depending on how strong you like your coffee. Filter Machine – 1. Use fresh cold water. 2. 
Spoon coffee into the jug allowing one heaped dessert spoon (7g) per cup required. 3. Follow 
machine instruction for use.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Sweet Chilli Rice Crackers 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients Rice 41%, sunflower oil, sugar, tapioca starch, SOY water (water, salt, SOY bean, 
WHEAT), salt, garlic powder, colour:E160c, maltodextrin, capsicum extract, liquorice 
powder, flavour enchancers:E631, E627

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Snacking

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2452

Fat 39

Carbohydrate 54

Fibre 0.7

Energy (kcal) 584

of which saturates 3.5

of which sugars 13

Protein 3.5

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Guppy's Chocolates Orange Shards 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, 
North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG

Supplier Name and Address Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, 
North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG

Ingredients Dark Chocolate: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural 
vanilla flavouring. (cocoa solids 54.5% min). Orange pieces: Concentrated apple 
puree, concentrated orange juice, humectant: glycerol, fructose glucose syrup, 
WHEAT fibre, sugar, palm fat (RSPO-SG), rice starch, gelling agent: pectin, acidity 
regulator: citric acid, natural orange flavouring, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, colour: 
curcumine.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts Peanuts 

Country of Origin uk

Storage Instructions STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2256

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 47.2

Fibre 8.2

Energy (kcal) 539

of which saturates 20.9

of which sugars 43.1

Protein 4.9

Salt 0.01

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Black Stump Chardonnay Pinot Grigio 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, 
Reading, GB, RG7 4SW

Supplier Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, 
Reading,  RG7 4SW

Ingredients N/A Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions 0

Instructions for use 0

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Black Stump Durif Shiraz 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, 
Reading, GB, RG7 4SW

Supplier Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, 
Reading,  RG7 4SW

Ingredients N/A Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions 0

Instructions for use 0

Alcoholic Strength 14.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle & Metallic 
Sprinkles 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients Milk chocolate (sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier 
(SOYA lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla)), Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%, 
White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA 
lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla)), Marshmallow (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, 
water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), gelatine, flavour)). Decorations: sugar, water, 
coconut oil, tapioca starch, caramelised sugar syrup, concentrates (raddish, 
safflower, spirulina, lemon, apple, blackcurrant), Glazing agent: E901, E904, Colours: 
E100, E171, E172.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2027

Fat 23.5

Carbohydrate 61.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 482.5

of which saturates 14.2

of which sugars 56.3

Protein 4.6

Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mighty Fine Salted Caramel Honeycomb Dips 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Mighty fine kitchen ltd, 23 regent trade park, gosport, UK, po13 0eq

Supplier Name and Address Mighty Fine Chocolate, 23 regent trade park, barewell lane, gosport, UK, po13 0eq

Ingredients Honeycomb (61%) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Salt, Rice Flour; Milk Chocolate (39%) - Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole 
MILK Powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Flavouring and 
Vanilla Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions ambient

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1869

Fat 12.7

Carbohydrate 79.7

Fibre 1

Energy (kcal) 444

of which saturates 7.6

of which sugars 68.4

Protein 3.1

Salt 0.62

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds in Gold Box 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST 
YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TD

Supplier Name and Address Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, 
United Kingdom, HU15 3TD

Ingredients Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey 
Powder (MILK), Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm 
Fat*, Sugar, WHEAT Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed MILK Powder, PEANUT Paste 
(0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), EGG Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: 
Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium 
Carbonates, Maltodextrin. MILK chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum.  
*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No
Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin Poland

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2285

Fat 32.8

Carbohydrate 56.4

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 548

of which saturates 18.8

of which sugars 43.7

Protein 5.4

Salt 0.23

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Teabags 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, 
UK, HU15 3TS

Supplier Name and Address Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, 
UK, HU15 3TS

Ingredients 100% Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Sri Lanka

Storage Instructions store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use brew 1 tea bag per 1 cup of hot water

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Belle & Co Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Peter Herres, Rudolf Diesel Strasse 7-9, Trier, Rheinland-Palatinate, Germany, 
54292

Supplier Name and Address North South Wines, North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, Middlesex, 
United Kingdom, UB7 7PS

Ingredients Carbonated water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, 
green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric, citric, tannic), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, dimethyl dicarbonate), natural flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Germany

Storage Instructions store in a cool dark place

Instructions for use -

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 92

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 5.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 22

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 5.2

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product OEA Verde Green Olives 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Olives Et Al, Un, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA

Supplier Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA

Ingredients Green Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Garlic, Coriander, Lemon Arome, 
Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions No need to chill. Just keep cool and covered in oil

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1850

Fat 49

Carbohydrate 1

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 450

of which saturates 7

of which sugars 0

Protein 1

Salt 4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Rendles Mini Cheese Twists with Gouda & Edam 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Springvale Foods, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United 
Kingdom, IP38AX

Supplier Name and Address Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United 
Kingdom, IP38AX

Ingredients WHEAT flour, butter (MILK) 28%, grated Gouda cheese (MILK) 10%, grated Edam 
cheese (MILK) 6%, salt, skimmed MILK powder, pepper, MUSTARD seed. WHEAT 
flour, butter 28% (contains MILK), grated Gouda cheese 10% (contains MILK), 
grated Edam cheese 6% (contains MILK), salt, skimmed MILK powder, spices: 
pepper, MUSTARD.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  
Country of Origin The Netherlands

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Instructions for use Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2278

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 43

Fibre 1.2

Energy (kcal) 546

of which saturates 24

of which sugars 1.4

Protein 14

Salt 2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Yorkshire Crisps Worcester Sauce Bag 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Yorkshire Crisps, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, 
Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Supplier Name and Address Yorkshire Crisps, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, 
Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Ingredients Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil , Sugar, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Dried  Worcester 
Sauce (Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Cloves, Ginger, Garlic), 
Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast 
Extract, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Black Pepper, 
Cinnamon, Pimento   

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in  a cool dry place

Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1957.4

Fat 25

Carbohydrate 54.1

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 468.2

of which saturates 2.2

of which sugars 3

Protein 5.2

Salt 1.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Love Popcorn Chocolate Orange  100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Matthew Graham, sweet and savoury Unit 35B, Number One Industrial Estate, 
Consett, Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ

Supplier Name and Address Sweet & Savoury Ltd (Love Popcorn), sweet and savoury Unit 35B, Number One 
Industrial Estate, Consett, Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ

Ingredients MILK chocolate (29%) (contains: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa 
mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), granulated sugar, air 
popped corn (22%), butter (contains MILK), glucose syrup, golden syrup, rapeseed 
oil, salt, bicarbonate of soda, orange flavouring (0.2%), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use once open consume within 2 hours or repack in an airtight pack

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2013

Fat 19.6

Carbohydrate 71.1

Fibre 3.8

Energy (kcal) 478

of which saturates 11

of which sugars 49.4

Protein 5.1

Salt 1.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Tree Nuts



Name of Product Radfords Handmade West Country Crumbly Butter Fudge Box  100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road,  Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road,  Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter (MILK) (18%), Golden Syrup     For 
Allergens see ingredients in Bold.  May contain traces of PEANUTS and treeNUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1820

Fat 16.4

Carbohydrate 70.1

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 433

of which saturates 10.9

of which sugars 69.3

Protein 1.6

Salt 0.37

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Olives Et Al Rich Shallot & Orange Dressing & Marinade  250ml

Manufacturer's Name and Address  Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA

Supplier Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA

Ingredients Extra Virgin Olive Oil 24%, Water, Grape Vinegar, Honey, Shallots 7%, Orange 
Concentrate 6%, Orange Zest 2%, Salt, Black Pepper

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin Produced in United Kingdom with Ingredients from around the world

Storage Instructions Keep cool and away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened reseal & consume within remaining best before date

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1172

Fat 24

Carbohydrate 16

Fibre 1

Energy (kcal) 283

of which saturates 3

of which sugars 15

Protein 1

Salt 2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Fine Cut Orange Marmalade  227g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1B-1C George Moore Industrial Estate, Fletchertown, 
Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade, Unit 1B-1C George Moore Industrial Estate, Fletchertown, 
Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Ingredients Sugar, bitter oranges, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. 
Prepared with 30g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Instructions for use Ready to use as desired.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1052

Fat 0.1

Carbohydrate 61.2

Fibre 1

Energy (kcal) 247

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 61.1

Protein 0

Salt 0.085

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Frank's Luxury Orange & Milk Chocolate Dipped Shortbread in Gable Box  150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Franks Luxury Biscuit Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, 
Hereford, Herefordshire, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR

Supplier Name and Address Frank's Luxury Biscuits, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, Herefordshire, 
United Kingdom, HR2 6LR

Ingredients  WHEAT flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine), salted butter, sugar, 
MILK chocolate (2%)( sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 
emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour),natural orange extract (!%), 
rapeseed oil

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Not Applicable

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2107

Fat 29.3

Carbohydrate 54.6

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 504

of which saturates 18.6

of which sugars 18.8

Protein 5.6

Salt 0.68

Suitable for vegetarians Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Fionagh's Original Sourdough Crackers (window box)  100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United 
Kingdom, EX23 9LG

Supplier Name and Address Popti LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United 
Kingdom, EX23 9LG

Ingredients INGREDIENTS: Wholemeal Flour (WHEAT, Ascorbic Acid) RYE Flour, 
Sourdough Starter (Water, RYE Flour) [11%], Rapeseed Oil, Brown Sugar, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery  Fish    Mustard Tree Nuts  Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Keep in cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume with 2 weeks

Instructions for use Add a Topping - Eat and enjoy.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1445

Fat 7.2

Carbohydrate 63.6

Fibre 9.4

Energy (kcal) 343

of which saturates 0.8

of which sugars 4.1

Protein 9.4

Salt 2.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Martin's Chocolatier 16 Delicious Signature Chocolates  224g

Manufacturer's Name and Address ICKX Chocolatier Belgium, UNIT B Martins Chocolatier LTD, FREETH STREET, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, United Kingdom, NG2 3GT

Supplier Name and Address Martin's Chocolatier, UNIT B Martins Chocolatier LTD, FREETH STREET, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, United Kingdom, NG2 3GT

Ingredients Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, invert sugar syrup, vegetable 
oils (palm, sunflower, rapeseed), glucose syrup, HAZELNUT (NUTS), water, MILK fat, 
humectants (E420ii, E422), cream (MILK), whole MILK, cherry, Ethyl Alcohol, 
vegetable fats (coconut, palm), HAZELNUT (NUTS) paste, cocoa nibs, emulsifiers 
(SOYA lecithin, lecithin, E471), skimmed MILK powder, butter (MILK), sweetened 
condensed MILK, alcohol, anhydrous MILK fat, spirit drink, Kirsch, dextrose, flavour 
(contains EGG and NUTS) EGGS, NUTS, natural vanilla flavouring, skimmed cocoa 
powder, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK (MILK),flavouring, natural flavouring 
(MILK), natural lemon flavouring, stabilisers (E422, E339), sea salt, modified starch, 
Nutmeg, salt, concentrates (carrot, spirulina, apple, black radish, blackcurrant), 
black pepper, cinnamon, acidity regulator (E330), invertase, coffee, preservative 
(E202), colours (E171, E120, E172), natural orange flavour, cardamom, glazing agent 
(E904). ALLERGENS: Contains EGG, MILK, TREENUTS/NUTS and SOYA. May contain 
traces of GLUTEN and SULPHITES.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat 

Country of Origin Belgium

Storage Instructions Store in a dry cool place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use Consume in moderation.

Alcoholic Strength 0.01

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2172

Fat 32.2

Carbohydrate 48

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 519

of which saturates 18.4

of which sugars 42.7

Protein 5.2

Salt 0.12

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Ca' Vescovo Prosecco Brut 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Vicenza, Italy, 36053

Supplier Name and Address Zonin UK Ltd, Priory House, Cloisters Business Centre, London, England, SW8 4BG

Ingredients Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot bianco, Pinot 
grigio, Pinot noir vinified white) 15%, Potassium metabiSULPHITE, Made using 
(Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining 
agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use Best served chilled. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 293

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 18.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 70

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 13.5

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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